Rl T G0,
Computer-Controled, Single-Thread
Chainstitch, Button neck-wrapping Machine

BFRERIRE RESKRI T2

AMB-187

PARTS LIST

19590603
No.0523-05




YW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
—YXFPDRFE

The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding nurnbers {Ref, No.) shown by the Index,
FEisranrrMGoREn, RLLonTosN(RefMILLHAIET 21 -F v 2RZL>T, Tnai%s»rb»n T,
Explanstion of codes
L ;miRag
1} Codes on the ""Note™ column

“EIT WMaoiLE

@ L means this part is changed from the previous parts list,
BN S—Y A IHLISETTEaAIBREEERL 27,
@& w01, .. reter to the “Note” explanation at bottom of page.
<01 AN —UTF o TIERY OREAAESRM L TTF &

2} Codes on the “E.C. {Engineering change)™ column
CEWER" MOILS

(@) A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1983108 X B E h T,

@ D.10/83 . ... Obsoleted from Qctober, 1983
1983F10A £ N AR & Ltz

When previous parts {Obsoleted part) and new parts {Added par1s) are not interchangeable with each other:
BEHOBMEN L TR ORS

In this case, even obsofeted part (D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders,
ZOBERHEEOIENIRBETLEXT 2T, AEFHIZI N, P RArDOBREKEIRL T gL F S,

Example ({¥))

Ref.

N Note Part No. Description E.C. a':“'
o G & % ZTHEER & & Y
1 @ £81401-100-000 Needie bor {D.106/83] a1 K- -
1.1 & 81401-100-000-A Needle bar ia10/830 R 1
2 . 81105-200-000 Frame cover TD10/83% | B1105-300-000 -
M T
o B81105-300-000 Frame cover TAN0/83 T L —sahes— 1

(@) In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
BROEMEXHLSBEOEE
In this case the new part number is replaced on the " S8 (Japanese)” column of the previous parts, 5o please order by the new part number.
IooWER, IHEKOMTRKREM-IITNICH»HIHFLOCLFAFLALTHIN 2 TOT, FLVSEBTIEZXT S0,

® c.ao/s3

1 o B81105.500000]  Frame cover fc.10/83]) EiTom-eecin 1
Correct No. Wrong No,
ELuv2E I

Please arder by the correct part number.
ELVRETIEILT S,
& Mm.10/83 ... The amount required is changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Reqg'’. column,
1983F 10 S N MMATWIZ L oz, —_OBSHBM-GMLCHWBL»ERTLISHN 2.
3} Codes on the “Amt. Req.” column
RS WoIEE

Dz .. Indicates amount required is 2.
i, 2EzrEbHLZF,
@20 ......... Indicates length in meters. {unit is meter)
M2, 2A—tErTHLET, (MEEA—PALTT]
@ - Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
IRV YR HRFRE NIRRT,
@ [ 3 IR Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as “asm.”" and 7 £ in Japanese, in the "Description” column,
HRSEMAL TS FRAE2XHLL 2T, HBHEIKEMIEITT T"asm” MIXTFIEXETLTHRNET,

B iy 8 i O S S S e o e S oy T i R 8 Ry A e g Ry o ey Ry i & s S 3 8 g T i o i 8 e @ iy T 8 © ey 8 S e B - R Sy 8 B & Ay T Ny ey 8 e & F

Nhen Ordering The Spare Parts:

n order to enswre that we deliver the comect parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the comesponding PART NUMBER
ex. BHOS-M2-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0O010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
VYUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

PR REXDOREO ER

Ry YRAPCEBE AT 2SR Y TEXORB R, BREOFS(HIAE. B1109-012-A00) TIEXTF a3 v,
ThET, RO A—Y U FOERES (RFAT. FIAF N0010-01) X iE, MHEFS & 2 FHATLiEECT
Fo Xy WRDEHBHO—BEHFEBILZUSPEHFHN I TOHOTTHRTFI G,

R i e iy R e e 8 B e T B S e 8 Sy 8 g e e e Ay S R 8 i ey i T R e e e e B A A A A 4 e B A B R A B A bt i iy g 0 e

B e e A AT B B i At St i b



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

CONTENTS

=| /.4
ARN BED COMPONENTS . ..ottt ittt e et ee ettt e e et ieeeeeeeananns 1
7 — 4L~y B
LOOPER SHAFT MECHANISK COMPONENTS . . ..ttt et eeeenas 3
b — s BB %
NIPPER & THREAD TENSION PARTS COMPONENTS .. . oottt 5
FHETF=— v IR '
NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT COMPONENTS .. .. .............. e 7
B ih i BY £%
NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ..ottt e 8
& 42 1 £%
WIPER CONPONENTS . ottt et e e e e e ettt e et e et 9
7 A B R
X, Y STEPPING MOTOR COMPONENTS (X SHAFT) ... ...ttt 11
X, YRAFy Er 7/ E—SBEFE (X
X,Y STEPPING MOTOR COMPONENTS (¥ SHAFT) ... ... e, 13

X, YAFyEL7E— 586 (Y#HD
X, ¥ FRAME COMPONENTS . ..ottt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 15
X, Y7L —4LBE

CHUCK COMPONENTS . ... i i itm e ettt acacaaesaercannaaasen 17
F v v 7Bk

TANG COMPONENT S ...ttt ittt ere e e e e s teaameassaaaereeanacns 19
¥ B

STAND & TABLE COMPONENTS .. ... ittt e et eeeseecaernenenn 21
M- 5 — 7Bk

NISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS . . ... ittt et e et eenaeenn 23
FlEE . 1— FRIGR

PNEUMATIC CONPONEN TS .ttt i et e e e ettt et e et ettt e canenns 25
7 — Bk

THREAD STAND COMPONENT S L. . ottt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e et e e 27
SRILTEEE B GR

NOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS .. i e ettt e e e e ae e reeianns 28
T—& 77— B% | '

CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ... .. it ittt e et e e ettt e iaenans 29
WK v 7 XBAR

SNALL BUTTON CHUCK CONPONENT S . . . e e e e e et s, 31
KU F vy o0 |

MIDDLE BUTTON CHUCK COMPONENTS . . ittt e e e e e e e e e e e e ey 32
A R AL R |

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . ... .ttt e e e e 33

&5l



AKM DD CUOMPPUONBENED
7 — AN MBI

L

T e %’35 : \J
oL ah % HKOL_fL"’e‘\
e ) <] F

Sl
s N i N

iy




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION Eo¥y X A AMT.
1 $5-4110815-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=8 1
p 178-02257 THREAD TENSION NO.3 ASM. ARy APFIIV_D3 1
3 178-02208 TENSION ADJUSTING BASE NO.3 EATUARFIFIIIII R A (1)
4 101-29104 THREAD PRESSER PLATE A AT HIAR (1)
) B1136-850-0Q0 _TENSION SPRING B Mi4h F2-IaT% B (1)
6 SD-03805561-SL  HINGE SCREVW D= 3.80 H= 5.5 2TuFT D=3.8 H=5.5 (1)
7 35-5110810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=38 FFaEIT 11/64-40 L=3 1
8 85-7110340-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 A5 11/64-40 L= 3.2 1
9 178-11852 SAFETY PLATE ASM. E2 BV A Sl 1
10 178-11803 SAFETY PLATE Puk> 270 L=k (1}
11 1783-11902 INSTALLING PLATE PUET VT U-FRYYFATY (1)
1z 55-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
13 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 E7%737 % 4.5X10%0.8 (2)
14 SD-0800401-SD  HINGE SCREVW D= 6 H= 4 27UFYT D=6 H=4 (1)
15 B3125-155-000 DISK SPRING 25 N (1)
16 WP-0650876-SD  WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 eF1HTF 6.5X13X0.8 (1)
17 B3122-372-000  SAFETY PLATE MOUNTING BASE PobTy 7L~k MUYFETL (1)
18 - PS-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 2X6 A7V 2X6 (1)
19 S35-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=8 6
20 B1104-372-A00 QIi DRIP FELT (A) SMM ¥2-2 FIR} 53Y 1
21 B1110-372-000  SIDE COVER HINGE SHAFT BHIVINT~ Y 1
22 $5-8151150~-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=10.5 FAFPT 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
23 WS-0650389-KP  SPRING WASHER 6.5X14.0X17 AFETETE 6.5X14X1.7 1
24 SD-0600271-SP  HINGE .SCREVW D= 6 H= 2.7 ZTuFYT D=6 H=2.7 1
25 Bi119-373-000  BED Q1L SHIELD ATYR 2R -nTY 1

26 $8-7110840-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 QREIEYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

27 178-03453 FACE PLATE ASM. Av4R 3 1

28 178~11050 SIDE COVER. LEFT VIRvAR BRTUDR 1

29 178-03057 OIL DRIP FELT, SMALL PIT5RTAIIRM(IA0) U3 1
30 178-01655 SET _SCREW ASH. PO EIT SR 1
31 B3108-372-060  THREAD GUIDE NO. 4 244 AF7UIA 1
32 55-4110815-SP  SCREV 11/64-40¢ L=38 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=3 1
33 B3104-372-000  NIPPER RELEASING PLUNGER SRS~ 4Rand 1
34 178-01507 GUIDE PIN YT AR 4FTE 2
35 SH-6084502-TH _HEAXGON-HOLE BOLT O9R7FE" b} - 2
36 SM-6083542-CH  SCREW M8 L=35 BYBI7IET A M8 L=35 2
37 178-01309 COVER A EAT-4 1
38 S3-8090520-SP  SCREW 4/64-40 L= 5.0 E¥Y" 9/64-40 L=5 2
39 178-01408 COVER B BAT-B 1
40 S8-6120940-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 =9 E3¥yT 3/16-28 =9 2
41 178-61905 LOOPER COVER LAl P 1
42 178-01804 STOPPER ARYA° 1
43 SD-0791271-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12.7 2Tw¥PT D=7.94 H=12.7 1
44 178-10904 SIDE COVER, RIGHT IIA4RIFT 1
45 178-12405 BED INSTALLING BASE ATIRT R R4 1
46 179-62101 COVER INSTALLING PLATE, A AZTITTATHAT MY AT VA 1
47 S5-7151340-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=12.5 - RALTRYT 2
43 179-62200 COVER INSTALLING PLATE, B AZT 2T ARHIAT-FIYFAT B 1
49 55-6090520-SP ©  SCREVW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 E53YT 8/64-40 L=5 2
50 B1111-372-000 SIDE COVER SPRING PTAANT - AT F 1
51 $5-6090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 E3F9T 9/64-40 L=5 1
52 B1120-372-000  SCREW STUD ARYR° -3 1
53 179-66706 MARKER INSTALLING PLATE Eaar i L B 1
54 S5-6111210-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 E3FYT 11/64-40 L=12 2
b5 178-12207 SLIDER TRAY AZART =Y 1
56 B2573-220-000  SLIDER RECEIVER RIXFL ATART N 1
57 B2574-220-000  SLIDER FIERL RFART 1
53 B2576-220-000  SLIDER SPRING RITHT 234 NTF 1
59 $5-9161610-5P  SCREW 1/4-24 L=16 nyAyET A 1/4-24 L=16 i
60 S5-6110670-TP __ SCREW d vk 1
61 178-01911 PLATE LoAun™y arq4y 1
62 S$5-6090610-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 E35YT 9/64-40 1.=5.5 2
63 GPK-14012000 CORD BUSHING 2-FT7T 952 1
64 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER H5 EFTFTR 23R8 MB 5
65 HX-0015000~-0D  CABLE CLIP F=7"% 2HU7° 3
66 HX-0015000-0F  CABLE CLIP LAl UL 2
67 178-15150 EIR NOZZLE ASM. IP-J2TR(23) 1
68 S3-6111210-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 e3%y" 11/64-40 L=12 1
69 178-02307 THREAD GUIDE AFPUI4 1
70 B3103-372-000  NIPPER RELEASING PLUNGER HUT SUNT - {RINLRT- F9E 1
71 B3149-123-A00  TENSION SPRING A7y 85 AT 1



LUUPREK DSHAME ERUHANIDR CUNMPUNENID

b — s ER BE R




REF.NO HNOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOR A ANT.
1 S5-7110840~-SFP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 AEFFEYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
2 SM-8040602-TP  SCREW H4X0.7 L=6 bAEIT 1
3 B1239-372-000  LOOPER A-n® 1
4 B1227-372-000  LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT E=-R°YTG 2AARN 1
b 55-8151150~-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 [,=10.5 bARYT 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
6 €5-1111018-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 A7AF9¥ D=11.11 ¥=10 1
7 $5-8660512-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 FAFY™ 1/4-40 L=5 1
8 S5-8660330-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 RAFYT 1/4-40 L=3 1
9 PA-1504001-A0  CYLINDER JemT 1

10 PX-5000430-00 RANRD AR TN UET 1
11 B1215-372-A00  THRUST BALL BEARING R=A®3TH 2352F ATPYVST 1
12 B1222-372-000  LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING, REAR A-1T3Ty 9InARR 1
13 $5-8151150-5P  SCREV 15/64-28 1.=10.3 FAFYT 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
14 PJ~3040405-07  LONG ELBOV UNION 1700/ B BB e o V4 1
15 P.i~3090405-01 ELBOW UNIQH 45F"XART 20y 1
16 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 Yy aaTvE" 150 2
17 S5-6090540-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 L3%yT 9/64-40 L=5 2
18 178-05359 CAM ASH. ARIEIBIILTR 1
19 178-05300 CAM ArIEFVIIL (1)
20 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAFYT 11/64-40 [=3.5 (23
21 178-04253 LOGPER SHAFT ASHM. LT Ot UV R 1
22 178-04204 LOOPER SHAFT L RIS UL L s (1
23 S5-8150410-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.0 FAFYT 15/64-28 L=4 (2
24 178-10557 THROAT PLATE ASHM. M4z 3 1
25 178-10607 ADJUSTING BASE MIAR FUIFATY (1
26 178-10508 THROAT FLATE n4z (1)
27 55-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 E5FIT 11/64-40 L=4.3 (2)
28 178-10706 THROAT PLATE.RON NECK-WRAPPING ATERA3Y M)LR 1
29 178-05862 KNIFE PLATE ASM. L5 & S S L e 1
30 178-05813 KHIFE PLATE FUAz BUYEATY (1)
31 178-05953 MOVING KNIFE ASM. FTOAZ 23 (1)
32 173-05706 NUT FUOARMAFIE (1)
33 S5-6090540-SP  SCREW $/64-40 L= 5.0 E7397 9/64-40 L=5 (1)
34 178-07108 KNIFE PLATE BASE FTOAZ FURFATY 9T 4 {1)
35 S5-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=4.3 E323" 11/64~40 L=4.3 (23
36 178-03909 [LOOPER SHAFT S e 1
37 178-04006 SCREW BN = b AR 1
38 €5-0790741-TH  THRUST COLLAR A7AMYY 1
39 55-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 25397 11/64-40 L=8 2
40 179-61202 THROAT GUIDE MY AET 1
41 178-04816 YOKE SLIDE 1r3t 1
42 WP-0350516-SD  WASHER 3.5X6X0.5 e A% 3.5X6X0.5 2
43 S5-6080670-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 B30T 9/64-40 6=6 p
44 179-61608 RECEIVING PLATE P43 1
45 S5-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=14 RAETEYT 11/64-40 L=14 2
46 179-60808 SUPPORT BASE PLATE PRIRTARTIYATY 1
47 179-60907 SUPPORT BASE A+FETPIRTA 1
48 $5-4110910-TP  SCREV 11/64~40 L=9 FATFYT 11/64-40 L=9 | 2
49 179-61103 INSTALLING PLATE ARIAERIYF AT Y 1
50 179-61004 YORK SLIDE SUPPORY 1+3Laex 1
51 35-7111120-TFP  SCREW RLFEYT 2
52 178-06100 CONNECTING PLATE ¥} LVrIATY 1
53 178-07900 CYLINDER INSTALLING PLATE B WLET MYrATY B 1
54 SH-6061202-TK  BOLT ayhy7IsT Ak 2
55 WP-0641600-SC  WASHEV 6.4X12_5X1.6 LIt h % 2
56 ¥5-0610002-KN  SPRIRG WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATEETHTE MG 2
57 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATFETHTF 5.1X9.2X1.3 1
58 178-05607 CYLINDER SHAFT ARRNIYLRT Ty 1
59 W5-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AT28THT % M6 1
60 NM-B0600031-SC_ NUT M6 D7 IVE _MB 133 1
61 166~-58700 COLLAR B EYr¥5- B 1
62 B1224-372-0A0  LOGPER SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR ASM. XITAMITRT B 7% 1
63 B1224-372-000  LOOPER SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR (B) 3TATTAR B 1)
64 S5-8660612-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FAFI™ 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
65 ¥P-Q480856-SP _WASHER 4,8X8,4X0.8 b3 37 4.8X8.4X0.8 1
66 58-7111810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 2REFFYT 11/64-40 L=18 2
87 EA-9500801-00  CABLE BAND PV SET 1



BbL h it B 4%

10
3 r‘“"L”*"l
]
|
‘O!\‘ 12 J
—8 | ™~ y
i —
] & //
I I
L
2
|
.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTTIODN E ¥ X 4 AMT.
S5-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FAFY™ 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
Bi216-372-000 PULLEY SHAFT BUSHING, RIGHT SET-ITY AR 3FT 1
B1213-372-000 PULLEY SHAFT BUSHING, LEFT AR/ B - 1
B1215-372-B00O THRUST BALL BEARING DET=ITE 232 ATTPULST 1
178-04303 DRIVE: SHAFT A i i 1
178-04402 HAND WHEEL ARATEHT R 1
$5-8151550-SP SCREV 15/64-28 L=15 . FAFY" 15/64~-28 L=15 2
C5-127101A-5H THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12.7 ¥=10 25AMYT P=12.7 ¥=10 #3 i
§$5-8660610-TP SCRE¥ 1/4-40 L=6 FARYT 1/4-40 L=6 pA
B1217-372-04A0 DRIVING GEAR ASM. FITAITAR A U3 1
B1217-372~000 DRIVING GEAR (A) FIUAITRAR A (1)
SS~-8660612~TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FRAFYT 1/4-40 L=6 (2)



ot AYAVIDRZ MRS RFIRAA RSAR R T LITVY MAACILILLY RAm WUML WVITLAY LW

erEBIfR

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION - AMT
1 S5-80803106-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 FAFYT 1/8-44 L=2.8 1
2 178-02702 HEEDLE BAR AT Y 1
3 $5-6091210-TP- SCREVW 9/64-40 L=12 E3%YT 9/64-40 L=12 1
4 B1402-372-000  NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER MIET = 9TARN 1
5 35-9151630-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15.5 37k 15/64-28 2
6 NS-G150440~5P  KUT 15/64-28 oyIrr9r 15/64-28 1
7 #01  B1411-372-A00  WASHER YT $THTR A 1
3 MSH~332B1600 NEEDLE SMX332LG #16 A SMX332LG #16 1
9 MC-4329J10-00  NEEDLE 33ZLGHKSP 100 Ay 33Z2LGRKSPE 100 1
10 #01 173-06506 SLIDE BLOCK A N IRTE254F7 2724 1
11 178-06407 NEEDLE BAR LEVER PUE b b s b Ve 1
12 178-06605 HEEDLE BAR SUPPORT METOETF 1
13 178-03206 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER T B ] 1
14 178-03107 BUSHING AU$‘0$§}§L 1
15 B14Q7-372-000  BUSHING MF" - 3-p* ZIVITHARR 1
16 B1408~372-000  LIFTING LEVER SHAFT MIET~ 3-}7 —wJ ITVITTY 1
17 178-06951 BALL JOINT UPPER ASM. SMALL S350 (3a9) 73 1
18 B1410-372-000  JOINT PIN DLy (1)
19 B1412-372-000  CRANK CONRECTING ROD,SMALL y509F" Ya- 1)
20 173-06902 SCREV SMALL W MV WEVPDE P _(2)
21 173-06811 CRANRK JOINT DRI 3AUE 1
22 178-07009 SCREW SMALL IIVNYIFGIFARIT 1
23 N5-6700510-TP  HEAXGON NUT 5/16-24 nysyror 5/16-24 1
24 178-06761 CRANK BAR ASM. FIWHRTY Iz 1
25 178-06712 CRANK BAR 230" (1)
26 CQ-2000000-00  OQIL VICK > M (0.3)
27 N3-6680480-5P  NUT 9/32-28 uyBsIYr 9/32-28 kRTIRIT 1
28 B1416-372-0A0  BALL JOINT ECCENTRIC ASM. AVIY R2-F¥4BL V3 1
29 B1418-372-000  CLAMP SCREW LOWER yuBaYET AT4 ARV ()
30 _SS5-8660942-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 1= 8.5 PAEYT 1/4-40 1=8.5 (1)
31 35-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= §6.0 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=6 (D
32 B1419-372-000 - OIL WICK TILAOYNT Iy )

Note ( ¥#¥E:E2 )#01

..... SELECTIVE PART

— 8 —

BE IR BB &



X, YZFvyEor7re—78&E (X




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ey A A AMT.
1 178-14054 XY TABLE ASM. XYF-77R0y2™y 1
2 $5-6090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ESFY" 9/64-40 L=6 (4)
3 178-14104 X SLIT PLATE KRy 299 00" (2}
4 SK-6041402-TP  SCREW M4 L=14 oYBI7FETAE M4 (4)
5 B2519-205-000 Y FIXED RACE. A Ya7{4b-2 A (1)
6 B2519-210-0060 Y REMOVAL RACE Y49 L-2 (1)
7 B2520-205-000 Y FIXED RACE, B Ya54Lb-z B (1)
8 B2522~205-000 Y BALL GAUGE Y&R" -4 - (2}
9 85-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L~ 8.5 2HEFEYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 (4)

10 B2502-210-000 _ RACE TABLE L=Z2"4 (&)
11 B2503-210-000 X REMOVAL RACE AArT9L-2 (2)
12 S8-7110810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 TAEFRYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 (4)
13 NS~6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 Ay 11/64-40 (4}
14 B2521-210-000-A Y BALL GAUGE YT -AF T -2" (2)
15 B2501-205-000 X FIXED RACE X274b-2 (1)
16 B2507-210-000 X STOPPER Xar9n® (2)
17 = SS-6090620~-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E3%YT 9/64-40 L=6 (4)
18 B2512-205-000 X TIMING BELT XIALIVTTATAE (1)
18 B2522-210-000 Y STOPPER Y2F9n© (1)
20 B2509-210-000 X BELT RECEIVER AATARAY 1
21 B2513-210-000  SPROCKET WHEEL S92y 1
22 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 ayBy7EE" A M4X0.7 L=6 2
23 SH-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 BYHIPFRT AL 2
24 B2516-205-000  COUPLING ot M A 1
25 178-12801 X-Y DRIME SHAFT X-YUE"H9"y 1
26 SH-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=86 bR 1
27 SH-8040802-TP  SCREV M4X8 FAEIT M4X0.7 L=8 1
28 B2514~210-000  SPROCKET WHEEL ¥Ta9rty 27° 05y 1
29 RE-0600000-K0  E-SHAPED SHAP RING (BMM) EF™2FAT7 B 2
30 SBE-1080005-00  RADTAL BEARING TV PRI Ak 2
31 B2504-210-000  BRACKET, A X979 77579k A 1
32z RE-06000G00-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING {(6MM) EX"2b47 6 2
33 B2515-210-000 X BRACKET SHAFT X779y 1
34 SB~1080005-00  RADIAL BEARING FITTRIT Y 2
35 B2h05-210-000 _ BRACKET. B X7 17T¥9F B 1
36 SK-6051602-TFP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 nYBYF IR AL M5X0.8 L=16 4
37 NM-6050003~-SC  NUT M5X0.8 o9asrvr M5X0.8 32 1
-38 SH-4051601-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 FAT2FYT M5X0.8 L=16 1
38 SH-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.3 L=16 DYIPFFET AL M5X0.8 L=16 4
40 S5-6121210~-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 1=12 L339 3/16-28 L=9 4
4] $5-6111210-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=12 EIFT 11/64-40 L=12 4
42 SH-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 BYIIFFET A 2
43 178-14203 X ADJUSTING BASE XS™HPIT¥ab a4 1
44 SM~4040801-SN  SCREW M4 L=8 FATIFYT MAXG.7 L=8 2
45 178-137Q0 XY _TABLE BASE XYF-7" A2 4 1
46 $8-6151412-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 oYBFIF IR M 15/64-28 3
47 178~14500 X INSTALLING PLATE Xeun-H)9rR™ 4 1
43 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT2RIT taZ M3 L=8 2
49 178-40653 SENSOR ASM. YUUFURLESR ' 1
50 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X38 FAT3FDT a2 M3 L=$ 2
51 178-13809 X MOTOR INSTALLING PLATE XE-R-M)YY A" 1
52 $5-6111210~8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 E3FYT 11/64-40 L=12 2
53 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 e384 F 5X10.5X1 2
54 WP-0501016-Sb  WASHER 5X10.5X1 EF1hT % 5X10.5X1 4
55 55-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 : L3Ey” 11/64-40 1.=6 2
56 B2529~-205-0B0 X STEPPING MOTOR ASM., B X3 2FYe° YT E-2B Y3 1
57 B2529-205-000  STEPPING MOTOR TPYRFI 2T E-% (1)
58 HK-0039400-1¢  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE o u2~3Fh AR (6}
59 D8621-761-COB 6P RECEPTACLE (BLUE) 6P Lt7° 394 (74) (1)
60 E8760-452-H00  TUBE Ax#2~77 (0.3)



X, Y STEPPING MOTOR COHPONENTS (Y SHAFT)
X, YRF»ErrE—5BEEKE (Y

—13 —



REF.RO NOTE PART NO. DPESCRIPTION [~ ANT
1 178-12603 Y SHAFT BASE YOTOET T4 1
2 SB-7100002-00  SLIDE BEARING 2340y 1
3 RC-1900001-KP  C-RING 0 3 5 4 1
4 178-13403 Y COLLAR YT 2Aan 1
5 17812900 Y MOVIRG SHAFT YAr"237 1
6 B2525~205-000 Y REMOVAL BRACKET YA 0u™ 4% 1
7 NS-6150310-3P  NUT 15/64-28 uyharyr 15/64-28 1
8 178-12702 Y BRACKET Y27 59 2
g SB-1080005-00  RADIAL BEARING FITTRIT Y 4

10 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 [=12 oyhhPET AR MEX0.8 k=12 4
11 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VREUAT UM 1
12 WP-0531000-5C  WASHER M5 L I - e v - =4 T 1Y 2
13 178-12301 X-Y DRIVE SHAFT X-YOrm99™h 2
14 RE-0600000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (6MM) EF~%r47 6 4
15 B2513-210-000  SPROCKET WHEEL BbTe Z700rYh 2
16 SN-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 BYdy7EET A M4X0.7 L=6 4
17 . B2516-205-000  COUPLING 0 e ) N 1
18 SH-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 sbh Ly r 2
19 178-13106 Y TIMING BELT YRAIVUTATEE 1
20 B2536-210-000 Y BELT BASE YATARR"A 1
21 B2526-210-000 Y BELT RECEIVER YA RS2 1
22 $3-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 XEFEIT 11/64-40 L=18 1
23 S5-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 TAEZ¥YT 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
24 SM-4052501-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 FAT2RYT MHX0.8 L=25 1
25 HH-GO50003-3C  HUT M5X0.8 oyarivr M5X0.8 39z 1
26 173-13056 Y SLIT PLATE BOSS ASM. YED IR P PR BT 23 1
27 178-13007 Y SLIT PLATE BOSS YS90 ATVET 2 (1)
28 B4003-205-000 Y SLIT PLATE Y&oas X)IR4% {1
29 535~7090850-3P  SCREVW 9/64-40 L=38 ALIEYT 9/64-40 L=§ {2)
30 SS-6090610-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 £33 9/64-40 [=5.5 2
31 178-1320% Y MOTOR INSTALLING BASE YE-2-FYPFRT 4 1
32 55-9201813-CP  SCREV 5/16-18 L=18 oYRyET AR 5/16-18 L=18 1
33 55-6151440-3P  SCREV 15/64-28 L=14 e3%3” 15/64-28 L=14 1
34 $5-6151612-TP  SCREW DYRTFFE" B} 4
35 S5-6111230-SP  SCREW -11/64-40 L=12 b55d” 11/64-40 (=12 4
36 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 b7 % 5X10.5X1 4
37 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 A7 IE" M 2
38 178-13304 XY COVER PLATE XYHn™-o¥ 44 1
39 SL-4051091-SC  SCREV M5X0.8 L=10 FAT2RXYT kAR M5X0.8 L=10 2
40 SL-4030891-3C  SCREW M3X8 FATaFY” A2 M3 L=8 2
41 HX-0015000-0A  CABLE CLAMP F-TT AU TS 1
42 SL-4040891-3SC  SCREW M4X3 FATIFIT tAZ M4X0.7 L=38 1
43 SL-4040891-3C  SCREW M4X3 FATEYT BAZ MAX0.T L=8 2
44 HX-0015000-0A  CABLE CLAMP =TT AT T° 1
45 B2529-205~0BB Y STEPPING MOTOR ASM.. B YAy ZFIE® N E-2R 43 1
46 B2529-205-000  STEPPING MOTOR FIYRFYES YT £ (1)
47 HK-0039400-10  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE E°U2-3T7h AR (6)
438 HK-0186200-60  6-~POLE COKNECTOR Ye7° 298 6P (¥n) (1)
49 E8760-452-M00  TUBE A3FI~7T (0.3)



X, Y7L — LB

.’ ;3817?§ [ ¥ @/\ 25 /
%ﬁ%ik@ = R

C \ S

Zz/m ) o

@ N 1 17
15’>1.c ’ T
) \ - %/

{ % : 2 @
Y 12 N/ %
19 , 40



REF.RO HKOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION - S 4 ANT.
1 173-16216 Y TABLE BASE YF=-7" R34 1
2 178-16604 Y TABLE SHAFT BRACKET YF-7" A3 0% 1
3 SB-7100002-00  SLIDE BEARING AT yy 1
4 RC-1900001-KP  C-RING Ca™2p2A9 2
5 SH-8062003-SC  SCREW M6 [=20 OBy ET AR MG L=20 2
6 WP-0641600-SC  WASHEV 6.4X12.5X1.6 S5 A 2
T 178-16307 X SHAFT SUPPORT X347y 1
8 B2510-205-000 X GUIDE SHAFT : X3 4F"3"7 1
g S8-8110422-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4 FAEYT 11/64-40 L=4 2
10 178-16018 FRAME. RIGHT Ih~b 3%7 1
11 178-16703 CYLINDER SHAFT FYINFIIRTITY 1
12 178-16109 FRAME, LEFT TR A ] 1
13 178-16901 CYLINDER SHAFT EV D M- ] 1
14 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 FXA3Z™ MB¥X0.8 L=6 1
15 SB-1100005-00  BEARTRG N i7y: M) /L LS 2
16 SH-9062553~5C  SCREW M6 L=25 QYBTET A M6 L=25 4
17 WP-0641600-SC  WASHEW B6.4X12.5X1.6 EFETRTR 4
18~ WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NTERETATE MG 4
19 178-16505 FRAME SHAFT TL-hY"Y 1
20 SM-9062003-5C _ SCREW M6 1=20 QYRR AR MG =20 2
21 VP-0641600-5C  WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 =4 Z
22 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATEFETHT R M6 2
23 SH-6051802-TR  SCREW M5 L=16 : w57 IRT AL M5X0.8 L=16 2
24 WP-0560860-SE  WASHER 5.8X12X0.8 EFTHTF 5_6X12%0.8 2
22 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATEETITR 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
26 179-6720%9 CYLINDER BRACKET RIXTFIIN LR FYYFATY 1
27 PA-1006006-40  AIR CYLINDER hy 4l Vo i 1
28 PC-0105070-00  SPEED CONTROLLER 2E°~Favin-3 1
29 178~17206 SHAFT e S R UL e 1
30 115-03505 RUBBER CUSHION RIRTA RT-PVIATH 1
31 178-29102 SUPPORT PLATE LOWER (S BUTTON) JAYRTRLAGRITFLIRAR 1
32 E1022-760-000  SPIRAL TUBE AN 4FAFR-TT 0.2
33 178-16406 SLIDER PLATE A4 -9 4% 1
34 SM-6050802-TR  SCREW MbX0.3 L=8 oyFy7rET A M5X0.8 L=8 2
35 S5-6151612-TP = SCREV 138k W ¥ do 3o M. 4
36 $5-9150910-SP  SCREW ayIsE"T Ak 2
37 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YL AT YR 15
38 WP-0371016~SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 : EFFTYT R 3.7X8%1 1
39 HX-0015000-0F  CABLE CLIP F-7TRIYYI° 1
40 SL-4041291-5C_ SCREW M4 X 12 AT ehx M4 1=12 1
41 178-27502 INSTALLING BASE RIFSIMIY AT 1
42 178-27601 INSTALLING PLATE SUPPORT RIFFLIFAAUTTL 1
43 $3$-6111010-5P  SCREVW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 E5FY™ 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
44 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 E7979 % 5X10.5X1 2
45 S5-8111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=3.5 BAEP™ 11/64-40 1L=9.5 2
45 NS-B6110310-SP  HUT 11/64-40 nyp7IyE 11/64-40 2
47 178-27700 INSTALLING BASE RIRAYTUIIVETRIIFATY 1
48 SM-9050813-3C  SCREV M5X0.8 L=8 ayprRT A M5X0.8 L=8 2
49 WP-0531001-SE  WASHER 5.3X9.5X0.6 EFETHTF 3FTavA M5 2
50 178-27809 CYLINDER SHAFT A FREAST VR IT YA 1
51 NM-6050003-3C  NUT M5X0.8 oYY E M5X0.8 332 1
52 PA-1003013-A0  CYLINDER WurT 1
53 PA-9000220-00  JOINT ERYRIVIAITIAVE 1
54 PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW B-2 TART 2
55 RC-0470611-KP RETAINING RING 4.7 Ch™2r2d7 4.7 1
56 178-28005 FIXED PLATE RIFFLIFAAT L 1

57 178-28104 CYLINDER SHAFT B FLRAVTVINET IR 1
53 33-6090540~SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 L7397 9/64-40 L=5 1
59 EA-950Q0B01-00  CABLE BAND PR YR : 1
60 178-28203 COLLAR RIXRIIFANT BT 1
61 $85-6110720-TP  SCREW eFFY” 1
62 178-28500 SUPPORT A FIxFIRIABIDR 1
63 SD-0700271-TP  HINGE SCREW i E S 2
64 178329003 SUPPORT PLATE LOWER (M BUTTON) FIYRTRUAFRITRLIRAR 1
65 S3-0110543-CP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=5.3 Ry AL 11/64-40 [=5,3 2
66 GBR-01333000 TENSION SPRING EYACYAT 1
67 W5-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 AT3THTF 4.5X8.5X1 2
68 178-28906 SUPPORT PLATE LOWER (L BUTTON) FUARTRLATRIIRLIRAR 1
69 SH-6051602-TR  SCREV M5 L=16 uyEy7FET A M5X0.8 L=16 2
70 ¥S-0510002-KN_ SPRING WASHER NIESTS 5,188.2X1.3 2
71 WP-0560860-SE  WASHER 5.6X12X0.8 k34T x 5.6X12X0.8 2



J. CITULCHKR LUmRD NN |0

F v v 7 BER




REF.R0 NQTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION | D S AMT.
1 178-20564 BUTTON CHUCK BASE ASM. AT RUEEYY 2T AN 1
2 178-20457 BUTTON CHUCK, RIGHT VIR S P L AL H (1)
3 178-20507 BUTTON CHUCK, LEFT B RVFeo YARTA kRTY (1
4 178-20804 SLIDE BASE AFAFT AT -2 (1
5 178-20911 SLIDE BASE COVER Z54 T AT = ZAN - 1)
6 SS-6080410-8P  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 B339 1/8-44 L=4 (2)
7 178-21018 OPEN AND SHUT GEAR hoad 5% (1
8 SD-0800291-TP  HINGE SCREW RTYEST (1
9 NS-65110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyIIIr 11/64-40 {1}
10 ¥S-05310002-KP__SPRING WASHER AEETHE KBS {1}
11 178-21307 SPRING LEAT {1}
12 178-21208 SUSPENSION SCREW B FNFT LI (2}
13 $3-63110670-TP  SCREV LT EY” 1
14 $S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 THEFIXYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
15 PA-0601201-40  AIR CYLINDER 17w 1
16 PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW F-Z IAkT 1
17 178-19814 FITTING PLATE FraB w4 1
18 178-30208 BRACKET FOYIAVEYIT ISy 1
19 SM-4041401-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 FAT2FY" M4X0.7 L=14 2

20 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER EITHTE au A M4 2
21 178-36100 STOPPER BASE FYYRNYFUARYAS 274 1
22 SL~4051241~SE  SCREV FASIEYT £LX MEX0.8 L=12 2
23 $5-8151720-5P  SCREW FAFY 2
24 NS-6150310-5f¢  MUT 15/64-28 ayiryE 15/64-28 2
25 178-30316 TURE SHAFT Fyud NUTYYTY 1
26 178-30415 TURE LINK Feul AVFUYUD 1
27 $5-9151740-CP  SCREV 15/B4-28 L=17 oYy Ar 15/64-28 L=17 1
28 PA-1603101-A0  AIR CYLINDER 17T 1
29 PX-5000200-00  KNUCKLE JOINT 2%2 FIPE YT a4ub 1
30 PC-0105070-00 _ SPEED CONTROLLER AL =R avin-5 2
31 PX-5000480-A0  SWITCH FITTING METAL A4y FH) I EES 1
32 178-18410 ADJUSTING BASE EXE ST L EPLIL AN 1
33 178-18519 ADJUSTING SLIDER FanEIZIAL™ 1
34 178-18717 GUIDE, RIGHT FITLIPT AL 3% 1
35 178-18816 GUIDE, LEFT AL W - ) 1
36 $5-6080720-SP  SCREW E3RY™ 1/8-44 L=7 4
37 178-31603 SPRING FeodIIN ¥ 1
28 178-19319 STOPPER f 7 Il Y N 1
39 178-19400 CABLE SUPPORT IVI-R"-2-F F R 1
40 178-18915 CAM FRERBTF LN, 1
41 178-48805 CHBEK GAUGE FouprT -y 1
42 $S-8090540-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 FAFST 9/64-40 L=5 1
43 178-19178 KNOB ASM. FTERATFATLYYTI(IT) 1
44 178-18129 KNOB FIRRBFFa0LYYRE (1)
45 178-16210 PLATE PG %9, 1 L Al b ()
46 PS-0200122-K0  SPRING PIN 2.0X12 APy 2,0X12 (1)
47 $5-8080710-SP  SCREVW 9/64-40 L= 7.0 FARST 9/64-40 L=T 2
48 178-31504 COVER Iva-4T-hAT - 1
49 SM~0030601-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 F3R2237 M3X0.5 L=6 2
50 EA-9500B01-00_ CABLE RAND SR AT 2
51 $$-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/54-40 L= 8.5 ThEFEY™ 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
52 178-25514 RATCHET Ffxuk 1
53 B1526-527-00G  SPRING TIIPY AT 1
54 178-48953 BUTTON GAUGE ASM. R RVFT ST 1
55 178-48904 BUTTON GAUGE SMALL 7 e 2 (13
56 178-48001 GAUGE PLATE FT-yt 0 -} (1)
57 - $5-1060210-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 $3%9™ 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2)
58 17842352 ENCODER ASM. I¥3-87H3 1
59 E8780-452-H00  TUBE A3FA-FT 0.1)
60 HX-0C08800-04  TURE A (102 £3792252-7" A 1038 0. 3)
61 HA-0028900-00  SWITCH Fr AT A F )
82 H¥-0006600-50  CORD 5 CORE FruEy 5y (2.5)
63 HK-0249100-50 5P HOUSING MYTUNT 5P (1)
64 HK-0320400-00 PIN TERMINAL E° Va3 A (5)
65 E8760-452-B00. _ TUBE A3F1-2" (0.1}
66 178-31058 SLIDE SHAFT ASH. FI9EIAFAPTITYR 1
67 $$-8080410-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 FAEYT 1/8-44 L=3.5 1
68 SS-60804310-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 ETRYT 1/8-44 =4 1
69 178-31207 FITTING BASE Feoly T anr T IuET 9 T4 1
70 PA-1001522-00 . AIR CYLINDER 1PYYe” 1
71 $S-7090910-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 8.5 IWEFEY™ 9/64-40 L=8.5 2
72 $S-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FAFYT 11/64-40 L=4 1
73 PJ-0205000-02  PLUG 7055 _ 1
74 178-31306 FITTING BASE FYIIITATIIET PR 4 1
75 178-31405 SPACER FroaIyET a9 AT -#- 1
76 $5-7080520~SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 TAETFYT 1/8-44 L=4.9 2
77 $8-71111206-TP  SCREW TREF Y™ 2
78 $5-8090410-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.9 FXFYT 9/64-40 L=3.9 1
79 PA-0601201-A0  AIR CYLINDER IPIYvET 1

— 18 —



- LANU LUMPFUNENID

¥ 7B

—19 —



REF.NO NOTE

DESCRIPTTION

PART NO. E v b 4 - AMT

1 178-23816 TANG (4-HOLED BUTTON) U AP R EvaY 1
2 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 E3FY" 11/64-40 1.=6 2
3 178-23550 TANG INSTALLING PLATE ASM. EVYA UL L 3N 1
4 178-23709 TANG KNOB YT AT 4923 1
5 178-22800 TANG ARM MY SN L e 1
8 SS-6121212-TP  SCREY 3/16-28 L=12.0 Y7 AT AR 3/16-28 L=12 2
7 C5-1000811-SP  THRUST COLLAR 2FALGY 4
g 178-25001 CAM INSTALLING BASE FINRILL 5 e 1
9 SH-4051001~SN  SCREW M5 FAT22Y" M5X0.8 L=10 2
10 PX-5000430-00  BAND ZAYF RTINSV 1
11 $$-8090710~-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.0 FAEYT 9/64~40 L=T 2
12 178~25514 RATCHET FFouh 1
13 B1526-527-00G  SPRING IHITY A% 1
14 178-25605 CAM FareYIN 1
15 178-23204 ARM_STOPPER ATV~ hZPYAT ~ 1
16 178-25803 COLLAR P~LAFIA° =2ZR 2
17 - 5L-4051681-SC  SCREW EARRYT 2
18 178-24103 SHAFT UBTHFT RNy 1
19 SH-8040602-TP  SCREY M4X0.7 L=6 FREY™ 1
20 SS-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1= 4.5 FAFES 11/64-40 1=4.5 3
21 178-22908 TANG TURH ARM RYETAUFY F-h 1
22 . 178-23006 BOSS AF5F"% R™Z 1
23 SM-6040602-TP  SCREVW ‘M4 L=6 DYIIFPTET A MAX0.7 L=6 2
24 178-23105 PLATE AVFVES Y aF4aT 1
25 SH-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 oY PrET Al MSX0.8 1=12 1
26 178-24202 PIN AFFTAE" L 1
27 178-24004 SPRING ZuETaYy A3 1
28 178-24400 KNOB NIRRT i
. 29 NH-6050001-SC  HUT M5 oYBrHyE M5X0.8 132 1
30 PS-0200082-KH  SPRING PIN ) VL ) 1
31 PA-~1504508-A0 CYLINDER U M 1
32 178-24608 LLIHK BALL ML 7 My ) 1
33 NM-6050001-SC  NUT M5 ayhy iy M5X0.8 132 1
34 PJ-3040405-04  ELBOW UNION IAET 2o 2
35 166-58700 COLLAR B ryrhi- B 1
36 178-25266 KNOB ASM. P eREUELSELTLLEEY 1
37 178-25217 KNOB TY23Vay Fartyyes 9))
38 178-25308 PLATE Fyazuareay Y™ 7% bk {n
39 B1161-227-000  RIVET FAETZ- (FT41) )
40 PS-0100082-KB  SPRING PIN 1.0X8 sty 1,08 (2}
41 178-23964 TANG (2-HOLED BRUTTON) ASK. RUPT2YFIRTRVAY PR 1
42 178-23550 TANG INSTALLING PLATE ASH. ES M NI DL N H] {1)
43 $5-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 E32Y" 11/64-40 L=§ (2}
44 178-23915 TANG {(2-HOLED BUTTON) RUDT 2YPT RTRVIY (n



— 21 —



REF.NG NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ | AHT.
1 173-32858 T-STARD UNIT THYHrya™ 1
2 111-57757 STAND UPPER. LEFT FIEREYIT 0 (ERTY) 1)
3 111-57658 STAND UPPER, RIGHT FTEYITYT(3FT) 48]
4 SL-9082093-SE  SCREV SCFT RO BIAT AL (16)
5 =5 T a7 _Yf2 A
5 111-58607 RUBBER AP ey FTRTA Fe7” (4>
7 178-33054 STARD ASH.. LEFT YEZPYYTY (E2TY) (1)
8 178-32857 STAND ASHM., RIGHT SFIOFYTTY (347} (1
9 WP~1302501-5E  WASHER M12 E3THT R (8)

10 178-33658 ADJUSTING BRLT ASM ZATNAF-IE (4)
11 111-58409 STARD SIDE SUPPORT Y% Yfan (1)
12 170-07402 RUT 4450 F9h (2)
13 NM-5120003-SE  KUT M12 avErrYE M12 332 (4)
14 178-33104 STAND SIDE Fey3TF2Y (1)
15 178-33302 CASTER PLATE_A FYAR-RAANET LA (4)
A 178-33401 CASTER PLATE B F¥22-MITYRT LB (4)
17 178-33500 CASTER EXS el (4)
18 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW MG L=12 oY ATIAT AR MG L=12 {8)
19 111-58508 PLATE PI%ed FALR {2}
20 WS-1220002-KR __SPRING. WASHER, M12 ATEST R MI2 {4)
21 178-34409 SUB TABLE RITIF-TA 1
22 112-80856 FRAME SUPPORT BAR ASM. FTTHRLET S (53) 1
23 178~33855 SWITCH PLATE ASM. I-F AT AIRTE 1
24 178~33906 SVITCH PLATE T RAYFEAAR (1)
25 162-58501 CUSHION 2=b A4E BALE Yy (2}
26 178-33807 STAND INSTALLING PLATE ¥y EA4R 1
27 162-58402 HIKGE FA4R FIRATY 1
28 178-42550 EMERGENCY STCP SWITCH ASM. EYTANFAT R4YFT3 H
29 HA-0028700-00  SWITCH I uvativF (3)
30 HY-2003900-00  FLECTRIC WIRE Ero-AFvey 17-0.16 30 g.2)
31 HK-0346200-26 2P PLUG 7° 35" 2P 1
32 HK-0346300-00  TERMINAL e YR-ITA A2 (2)
33 E8760-452-B00  TUBE A3#2-77 0.1
34 178-34607 SWITCH PLATE. UPPER AAYFRUIEAT AL 1
35 178-34708 SYITCH PLATE. LOYER ZAYEENIEAT YR 1
36 178-34805 START SWITCH BASE EATAAYFIDTRT A 1
37 17835000 SCREW ATYRT MR AR AR 4
38 178-35109 CUSHION A 79YIVA 4
39 178-35307 CUSHION B 79y3vB 4
40 178-33203 ROX_SUPPORT PLATE A2 I3 1
41 161-15354 SPEED €ONTRGL SWITCH ASM. A" b AVER-ARAYE TR 2
42 SL-4040891-SC  SCREV M4X8 FAT2EIT LA KAX0.T L=8 6
43 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 E5ETHTE 8.7X18X1.6 4
44 SH-9082023-SE  SCREV M8 L=20 ayRnET AL K8 L=20 2
45 NH-B0G80721-SE  NHUT M8 oyATIvE M8 z
46 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 ATEETHTY B.6X15K1.4 2
47 SS-4110615-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=6 AT YT 2
48 MTJ-HMS000030 SCREW =% MIYFRTRE 2
49 NS-B200710-SH  NGT 5/16-18 ooy Ivr 5/16-18 2
50 HS-0BZ0002-XH  SPRING MASHER M8 AT E MR Z
51 YP-0851846-5C  WASHER B.5X22.0X1.8 LTI 2 B.5X22X).8 2
52 SL-4040891~8C  SCREW H4X8 FATAETT tAt MAX0.7 L=8 4
53 SK-3512001-SF  WOOD SCREW TREHEY D=5.1 L=20 2
54 $8-6151220-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=11.5 k353%™ 15/64-28 L=11.5 4
55 S8-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 E=14 IREGRYT 11/64-40 L=14 2
56 HAT-80230T00 KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE AAYF YR (TOO2) 1
57 HAT-80231T00 DRIVING BAR, T002 249F IYTAFT (T002) 1
58 SM-3085052-TC  SCREVW RIS 2
5% WP-0551001-3C  WASHER TR 2
- - AT R A A
51 SH-9061403-5C  SCREV M6 L=14 oyETET AR MG L=14 2
62 V5-0610002~KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ACEETETE ME 2
63 VP~0641600-5C  WASHEV 6.4X12.5X1.6 ESETITR 2
64 KM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 ovariyk MG 133 2
85 ¥P-0612056-30  WASHER 6.1X18.5%X2 E3RTHTE 6, 1X18,.5X2 4
66 K¥-60B0001-SC  NUT M6 o9ETHYE HG 132 8
67 111-55108 DRAWER E¥EY 1
68 111~55207 DRAVER SUPPORT BEZTY $9Y 4
69 D8204-555-D00  DRAVER STOPPER ERRTIALIAC - 1
7% SK-3311G00-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 TREVEYT  D=3,1 1216 8
71 17836602 MARK a7 - b ARy 1
72 HX-0015000-0R  CABLE CLAWP F-7TA8 M7 1
73 5K-3452500-3C  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=25 IRETEY"  D=4.5 L=25 1
74 HX-0015000-0A  CABLE CLAMP F=7" ARy 27 1
5 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4X8 FATIHYT BAR MAXO.T7 L=8 1
76 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND FHEUAT YR 5
77 178-34300 TABLE F-7"8 1
78 D8204~-555-D0¢ DRAVER STOPPER EERTIARYNT - 3
79 MAGO-11532000 CORD STAPLE 3=+ ZFYIOR |
a0 178-42154 GROUND WIRF ASM ?-2kuh3 1
81 EW-4000100-00  WIRE EFFIR oY (0.8)
82 E9627-901-000  SOLDERLESS TERMINAL FRFRIRVY (1)
83 HP-1AGAPPE-12  TERMINAL FYERIRYY (1)
84 M8522-511-0A0  CLUTCH BRAKE CORD ASM. 559F 7T L3303 1
25 M8%30-511-0AC  PULSE WOTOR CORD ASM A° AR Eeq Favrd I-}T9% 1
86 SK-3513200-5C  V0OD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 TREFFYT D=5.1 L=32 4
87 178-36404 BELT COVER ATREEAT - 1
38 SK-3452500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=25 INEFEYS  D=4.5 L=25 3
39 HX-0001300-00  CONDUIT AMEVETHE 0.5
90 WP-05BO8GO-SE _ WASHER 5,.8X12X0.8 LI HTR 5.6412X0.8 Z
a1 SX-3452500-SC  W0OD SCREW D=4.5 L=25 INETEYT  D=4.5 L=25 2
92 EX-0006500-0B  CABLE BAND JHEVRT YR 2

— oD



j. MESUELLANEUUD LUVEK UUNMPUNENTS

AN - o— FREAFR

— 23



REF.NC NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTICOCN E ¥y 2 4 AMT
M8512-120-BAA  SYNCHRONIZER ASM. BBY% Jurod43T-43 1
178-36206 HAND WHEEL COVER AZTRYTARIAT - 1
SD-0791051-8P  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=10.5 2TuFYT D=7.%4 H=10.5 1
B1120-372-000  SCREW STUD ARYAT -FDT 1
N5-6150430-Sp  NUT 15/64-28 oyayI9E 15/64-28 1
178-41953 MARKING LIGHT ASM. Kiat S0 AN o/ 1
HE-0001500-00  LIGHT Fv7° (1)
MATI-15040000 2-POLE PLUG 2P r4nv 7°34~ (1)
D6042-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE E°Y 2~3TH I (1)
D6043-555-B00_ PIN TERMIKNAL, MALE By #-398 4% (1)
164-50702 MARKING LAMP b MM S S F 1) (D

SH-9061403-SC

SCREV M6 L=14

BYB7ETAF M6 L=14

N o o ey, WY
WO~ M W OO K~ W N

WP-0611626-SP  WASHER 15X6X1.6 EFETHT R
178-36107 X-Y COVER XY¥hn~-
WP-0430800-SC  WASHER B30T b Reh N4
SH-9043153-3C  SCREW oy37R" bk

< 178-42055 MOTOR PAN ASM. S S 7 3
HH-0005500-00  FAN 7Y
MAT-15040000 2-POLE PLUG 2P rqmr 7°357

e~
St Pome Nt et

2

2

1

2

2

1

1

1

_20 D60Q43-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL,. MALE E°Y 2-33h 33 1
21 DB042-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE E®Y 2-3tN AR 1
22 HX-0023500-00  CABLE CLAMP B35 7° 1
23 HX-0022300-00  ADJUSTABLE BUSH IR LTI 0.1
24 SL-4051091-SC  SCREV M5X0.8 L=10 FAT2EFYT thx M5X0.8 L=10 4
25 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YHEUAT YR 3
26 178-48458 BUTTON TRAY ASM. E VL L T 1
27 M8522-511-0A0  CLUTCH BRAKE CORD ASHM. 0 L i TR v 28 Sl H] 1
28 178-48508 BUTTON TRAY BASE FTRYITTSRT A 1
29 SK-3412000-3C  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 IREVRZYS D=4.1 L=20 2
30 ._SS8-9151230-TP_ SCREY 15/64-28 L=11.8 DIEyETAL 15/64-28 1
31 WP-0841600-0E  WASHER 8.4X15.5X1.6 BT 43 8.4X15.5X1.6 1
32 WZ-0850302-K0  WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5%0.3 FIFTEITH T 8.5X12.5%X0.3 2
33 HX-0018900-00  SPIRAL TUBE AN A4S Fa-T* 0.2
34 H3530-511-0A0  PULSE MOTOR CORD ASM. ACEAR E-% F2004 2-FTHE 1
35 178~-42261 CYLINDER SENSOR ASM. L VM - 1
36 PX-0600030-00  AUTO SWITCH AEYFY -+ 249% {3)
37 PX-0600070-00  AUTO SWITCH 29EYF UL - FRAYF N
38 H¥-0006000-20 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD YT RAY-FT 29y (1.3
39 PX-0600100-00  AUTO-SWITCH A= FALYF (1)
40 178-36305 LAREL ARG UFIILFA" R 1
11 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER AT M4 2
42 178-78453 MOTOR FAN CORD ASM. E-R-TPY A-FTU3 1

— 24—



B3301-180-0AA  THREAD STAND ASM. {FEFUIF(73) 1
111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOVER AR2FET 2 (23
B3303-180-000  SPOOL REST AFETIFAR (1)
B3307-704-000  THREAD GUIDE A {F2F ARPUF4 A (1)
B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT AL 2FRT~IFTF (D
B3311-704~000  SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP ARRTRT- k2724 (1
B3320-704-10CG-A SPOOL PIN ' AFIEDTETY (1)
83311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION SRt LLE (S
111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 1h2% JLRTHR (1)
D3302-772-T00  SPOOL REST BRACKET Ab2F GrFTA (1}
B3317-704-000  NUT C15 AFZTHRT - FRATYE {3)
WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.8 [k A (2}
SM-4051405-3E  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FATIEIT M5X0.8 L=14 (2)
NH-B6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 oyh7+yr M5X0.8 1dz (2}
NM-6050001-SE  HUT M5X0.38 uynzyk M5X0.8 132 (1
SH-8061080-SE  SCREW M6 L=10 ayIET AR M6 L=10 (1}
SH-9050813~-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 ovd7H" 4k M5X0.8 L=8 (h
WP-0520656-35A  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 L3I x 5.2X9.5%0.6 (1
WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ANEETITE 5.1X9.2X1.3 (1)
WS-0521010-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.2X8. 2X1 ATRETHT R 5. 2X8.2X] {1)
MAO~11532000 CORD STAPLE -+ 2597 A (3

—_—2T —



®—%F— 1 B&EK

)

3
REF.NO NOTE PART HNO. DESCRIPTION I AMT.
1 MTJ-VM003500 V-BELT, 35 INCH VATR} 3540F 1
2 MTS-P0O0O55000-A MOTOR PULLEY -2 7°-1) _ 1
3 WS-1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 ATESTRT % 10X18X2.5 1

— 28 -



SMALL BUTTUN CHUUK CUNBPUNENTS

Ky o F vy /-5

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

: 2

i

|

T vt i e . e e e e e e A mamm e i —— e e

NO NOTE PART NO. x4 AMT.

178-20762 SMALL BUTTON CHUCK ASM. AT aVFYYY vanss 1
178-20655 SMALL BUTTON CHUCK, RIGHT ETRUFYYIYAVIRIF TR (1)
178-20705 SMALL BUTTON CHUCK, LEFT TRy Fewh IR Y39 vRTY (1)
178~20804 SLIDE BASE 234FTAT-R (1)
178-20911 SLIDE BASE COVER AF4 P AT~ THA" - (1)
S$$-6080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 E53YT 1/8-44 L=4 (2)
178-21018 OPEN AND SHUT GEAR P4nd FT¥ (1
SP-0800291-TP  HINGE SCREW - (1)
NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oYs%3YE 11/64-40 (1)
YS-0510002-KP  SPRING WASHER AETT TR MR )
178-21307 SPRING L3AT 32 (1)
178-21208 SUSPENSION SCREW B AT 23%B {2)

- 31 —



19. NIDDLE BUTTON CHUCK COMPONENTS
Ky oF vy rp

REF.NC NOTE PART NO. DPESCRIPTIGON ' ey A A AMT.

1 178-22156 MIDDLE BUTTON CHUCK ASM. RTRLFeol F2y 73 1
2 178-22057 MIDDLE BUTTON CHUCK, RIGHT ATRVFe YA Far(3F7) (n
3 178-22107 MIDDLE BUTTON CHUCK. LEFT FTRyFewdYA Fra (kiYW (1}
4 178-20804 SLIDE BASE AFAFT AT =2 (1}
) 178-20911 SLIDE BASE COVER ; 234 TAT RN - (1
6 S5-6080410-5P  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 e3FY" 1/8-44 L=4 {2}
7 178-21018 OPEN AND. SHUT GEAR Find 7Y 90
8 3D-0800291-TP HINGE SCREW 2RV (1)
9 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 ayay¥9r 11/64-40 : {1}
10 ¥S-0510002-KP  SPRING WASHER AT AT E M5 (1)
11 178-21307 SPRING EXAT R (1}
12 178-~21208 SUSPENSION SCREVW B NTFHYB (2)

-1,



NIIME R I CC I, I INID 2> 2 IT PAaRIT S ==
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NGO PAGE REF
E ... H0 kil H_HO i M B NO i Ef_ NO
BT-0400251-EB 26 17 | B2515-210-060 12 33 | E9672-452-000 30 30 | M8512-120-BAA 24 1
BT-0600401~EB 26 16 B2516-205-000 12 24 E9672-452-000 30 33 M8521-511-0A0 30 5
81104~372-A00 2 20 | B2516-205-000 14 17 HE522-511-0A0 22 84
B1110-372~000 2 21 B2519-205-000 12 5 | F1021-003-000 26 1 M8522-511-0A0 24 27
B1111-372-000 2 50 | B2519-210~000 12 6 M8523-511-0A0 30 6
B1119-373-000 2 25 | B2520-205-000 12 7 GBR-01333000 16 66 ]| M8525-511-0A0 30 47
31120-372-000 2 52 82521-210-000-A 12 14 | GPK-14012000 2 63 | M8530-511-0A0 22 85
31120-372-000 24 4 B2522-205-000 i2 8 |[G1001-192-000 30 3 | M8530-511-0A0 24 34
31136-850-000 Z 5 | B2522-210-C00 i2 18 | G1003-192-080 30 22 | M8602-511~0A0 30 21
31161-227-000C 20 39 | B2525-205-000 14 6 | G6705-152-00A 30 25 | M8808-301-000 30 59
31215-372-4A00 4 11 B2526-210-000 14 2t M8520-171-00A 30 39
31215-372-800 7 4 | B2529-205-0BB 14 45 HA-0000100-0B 3 7 M9520-171-008 306 40
31216-372-000 7 2 B2529-205-0B0 12 58 HA-0000100-0C 36 70
31217-372-04A0 7 10 B2529-205-000 12 57 HA-0000100-10 30 72 | NM~6050001-SC 20 29
31217-372-000 7 11 B2529-205-000 14 46 | HA-0028700-00 22 29 | NM-6050001-5C 20 33
31218-372-000 7 3 | B2536-210-000 14 20 | HA-00283800-00 18 61 NM-6050001-5E 27 14
31222-372-000 4 12 | B2573~220-000 2 56 | HE-0001500-00 24 7 | NM-BO50001-SE 27 15
31224-372-0A0 4 62 | B2574-220-000 2 57 HF-0014007-00 30 44 | NM-8050003-SC 12 37
31224-372-000 4 63 | B2576-220-000 2 58 HF-0051100-0B 30 43 ' | NM-6050003-SC 14 25
31227-372-000 4 4 B3103-372-000 2 70 | HF-0051100-0B 30 77 | HH-6050003-5SC 16 51
31239-372-000 - 4 3 | B3104-372-000 2 33 | HF-0051110-04 30 49 1 NM-6060001-SC 4 60
31402-372-000 8 4 | B3108-372-000 2 3 HF-0051110-00 30 45 | NM-6080001-5C 22 64
31407-372-000 8 15 | B3120-125-000 6 24 HF-0051110-00 30 76 | HH-8060001~5C 22 66
11408-372-000 8 16 | B3120-125-000 6 81 HK-0039400-10 12 58 | NH-6060001-SC 30 84
31410-372-000 8 18 1 B3122-372-000 2 17 | HK-0039400-10 14 47 | NM-6080721-SE 22 45
31411-372-A00 8 7 | B3125-012-000 6 23 | HK-0186200-60 - 14 48 | NM-6120003-SE 22 13
$1412-372-000 8 19 |B3125-155-000 2 15 | HK-0249100-50 18 B3 | N3-B080210-5P 6 3
}1416-372~0A0 8 23 B83132-012-000 6 26 | HK-0266500-80 30 41 NS-8080340-5P 6 49
}1418-372~000 8 29 |B3149-123-400 2 7 HK-0320400-00 18 64 | NS-8110310-SP 12 13
31419-372-000 8 32 |[B3301-180-0AA 27 1 HK-0346100-60 30 69 | N3-8110310-3P 16 486
11421-372-000 6 51 B3303-180-000 27 3 | HK-0346200-20 22 3 NS-6110420-SP 18 9
$1526-527-00G 18 53 | B3305-704-000-A 27 5 HK-0346306-00 22 32 | N§-6110420-SP 31 9
$1526-527-00G 20 13 | B3307-704-000 27 4 | HL-0087300-27 30 28 | N§5-6110420-SP 32 9
12004-372-000 6 20 |B3311-012-000 27 8 | HH-0005500-00 24 18 | NS-6150310-3P 14 7
$2006-372-000 6 42 | B3311-704-000 27 6 | HP-1AB4PPE-12 22 83 | NS-6150310-SP 18 24
12007~372-000 6 - 47 [ B3317-704-000 27 11 H¥-0006000-20 24 38 | N3-6150430-SP 24 5
12008-372-000 6 46 | B3320-704-L00-4 27 7 HW-0006600-50 18 62 | H5-6150440-SP 8 6
12011-372-000 6 19 | B4Q08-205-000 14 28 HW-2003900~-00 22 30 | N5-6160520-SP 6 30
12012-372-000 6 16 HW-4000100-00 22 81 NS-6200710-SN 22 49
12014-372-000 6 39 | CQ-2000000-00 & 26 | HX-0001300-00 22 89 | NS-8660430-SP 8 55
i2015-372-0A0 6 34 | CS-0790741-TH 4 38 | HX-0006500-0B 22 92 | N5-65680480~SP & 27
i2015-372-000 6 33 |{s-1000811-sSP 20 7 | HX-0008800-0A 18 60 | NS-6700510-TP 8 23
i2015-372-000 6 89 | (C3-1111019-SH 4 6 | HX-0015000-04 14 41
32016-372~000 6 27 | (CS-127101A-SH 7 8 | HX-0015000-04 14 44 ) PA-0601201-A0 i3 15
12016-372-000 6 37 HX-0015000-0A 22 74 | PA-0601201-A0 18 79
12016~372-000 6 38 [D3129-555-D¢0 6 87 {HX-0015000-0D 2 65 | PA-0601201-A0 26 53
i2017-372-000 6 36 |D3302-772~T00 27 10 | HX-0015000-0F 2  B6 | PA-1000506-A0 6 72
i2019-372-0AA . 6 22 | D6042-555-B00 24 9 | HX-0015000-0F 16 39 | PA-1000506-A0 26 29
12019-372-000 6 28 | DB042-555-B00 24 21 HX-0015000-0R 22 72 | PA-1001522~00 18 70
2020-372-000 6 29 | DB043-555-B00 24 10 | HX~0018900-00 24 33 | PA-1001522-00 26 52
2021-372-000 6 25 | DB043-555-B00 24 20 | HX-0022200-04A 30 11 FA-1003012-A0 6 67
2024-372-000 6 15 D8204-555-~D00 22 69 | HX-0022200-0B 30 18 | PA-1003012~A0 26 27
2026~372-000 6 54 | DB204-555-D00C 22 78 | HX-0022300-0A 26 48 | PA-1003013-A0 16 52
-2028-372-000 6 11 D8621-761-C0B 12 59 | HX-0022300-00 24 23 | PA-1003013-A0 26 41
2029-372-000 6 10 HX-0023500-00 24 22 PA-1008006-A0 6 27
2031~372-0A0 6 5 | EA-95060B01-00 4 67 | HX-0040700-00 30 10 | PA~1006006-A0 26 25
-2034-372-000 6 6 | EA~9500B01-00 6 90 { HX-0040800-0A 30 14 1 PA-1008003-A0 10 4
2035-372-000 6 4 EA~9500B01~00 14 11 HX-0040800-00 30 65 | PA-1008003~A0 26 43
2036-372-000 6 & | EA-8500B01-00 16 37 | HX-0041000-00 30 35 | PA-1501009-40 6 60
2037-372-000 6 7 | EA-9500B01-00 16 59 PA-1501009-40 26 30
2038-372-000 & 1 EA~9500B01-00 18 50 [ MAI-150400090 24 8 | PA-1504001~40 4 9
2040-373-000 6 13 | EA-9500B01-00 22 76 | MAI-15040000 24 19 | PA-1504001-A0 26 32
2314-019-000 6 35 | EA-9500BO1-00 24 25 | MAG-11532000 22 79 | PA-1504508-A0 26 31
2314-019-000 6 86 | EA-8500B02-00 4 16 | MAG-11532000 27 21 PA~1504508-A0 26 22
2501-205-000 12 15 | EA-8500B02-00 26 37 | MAT-80230T00 22 56 | PA-1603101-A0 18 28
2502-210-000 12 10 | E1022-760-000 16 32 | MAT-80231T00 22 57 | PA-1603101-40 26 39
2503-210-000 12 11 E8760~452-B00 18 65 | MC-4828J10-00 8 9 | PA-9000220-00 16 53
2504-210-000 1z 31 E8760-452-B00 22 33 | HSM-332B1500 8 &8 | PA-9000220-00 26 45
2505-210-000 12 35 | E8760-452-H00 18 58 | MTJ-MS000030 22 48 PC-0105070-00 10 8
2507-210-000 12 16 | EB760-452-M00 12 60 | MTJ-VM0O03500 28 1 PC-~0105070-00 16 28
2509-210-000 12 20 | EB760-452-M00 14 49 | KTS-P0055000-4 28 2 | PC-0105070-0¢ 18 30
2510-205-000 16 8 | E9567-319-000. 230 T | M1002-518-000 30 19 | PC-0105070-00 26 26
2512-205-000 12 i8 | ES613-601-000 30 29 | M1020-511-000 3¢ 38 | PC-0124010-00 26 35
2513-210-000 12 21 E9613-601-00¢ 30 322 | M3005-511-004 30 23 | PF-0252040-00 26 3
2513~210-000 14 15 E9613~-601-000 30 78 | M3005-511-00B 30 24 | PF-0651020-00 26 5
2514-210-000 12 28 E9627-901-000 22 82 | M3011-110-000 30 15 28 4

PF-9050030-0¢




INIUIME 1K 1 CC | I INID ES 2> < E PAR TS =25 |
PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF FART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF
ki £ __HND ok H_NO i H NO | R B N0
PJ-0105050-01 26 20 | 5K~3311600-S8C 22 70 | 3¥-9050813-SE 27 17 | S5-7111120-TP 18 77
PJ-0205000-02 18 73 | 8K-3412000-5C 24 29 | SM-9061080-SE 27 16 | 85~7111410-TP 4 45
PJ-0205000-02 26 18 | SK-3452500-5C 22 73 | SM-90861403-SC 22 61 35-7111410-TP 6 58
PJ-0420500-02 6 61 | SK~3452500-3C 22 38 | SM-9061403-SC 24 12 |83-7111410-TP 22 55
PJ~0420500-02 6 68 | SK-3452500-SC 22 91 SM-9062003-5C 16 5 | $5-7111810-8P 4 66
PJ-0420500-02 6 73 | 3K-3512001-SF 22 53 | SM-9062003-SC 16 20 } 55-7111810-TP 14 22
PJ-0420500-02 26 28 | SK-3513200-5C 22 86 | SM-9062553-SC 16 16 | 85-7151210~5P 6 44
PJ-0425200-02 26 46 | SK-3513200-3C 26 47 [ SM-9082023-3E 22 44 | 88-7151210-SP 6 83
PJ~0460525-03 16 54 [ SL-4030691-3C 3¢ 20 [ 35-1060210-TP 18 57 | S8-7151340-TP 2 47
PJ-0460525-03 18 16 | SL-4030691-SC 30 54 | 85-1110840-3P 4 39 | 55-8080310-TP 8 1
PJ-0460525-03 26 44 | SL-4030891-SC 12 48 | S5-4110615-SP 22 47 | 58-8080410-TP 18 67
PJ-3010405-05 26 19 | SL-4030891-SC 12 50 | $5-4110715-SP 2 12 | $3-8090410~TP 18 78
PJ-3040405-04 10 5 {SL-4030891~-3C 14 40 | S5-4110815-SP 2 1 | 85-8090540-SP 18 42
PJ~3040405-04 20 34 | SL-4030891-SC 30 17 | 33-4110815-SP 2 19 | S5-809Q710-SP 18 47
PJ}-3040405-04 26 21 | SL-4030891-SC 30 50 §S85-4110815-SP 2 32 | 58-8090710-SP 20 11
PJ-3040405-07 4 14 | SL-4031281-8C 30 46 | $5-4110910-TP 4 48 | S55-8110410-TP 4 20
PJ}-3040405-07 26 33 | 5L-4040891-5C 10 6 | S5-5110810-8SP 2 7 | §5-8110422-TP i6 9
PJ-3640651-01 26 8 | SL-4040891-5¢C 14 42 | S5-6080410-3P 18 6 | 55-8110422-TP 18 72
PJ-3040652-01 26 7 1 5L-4040891-5C 14 43 | S5-6080410-SP 18 68 | 55-8110520-TP 20 20
PJ-3050400-01 26 36 ) 5L-4040891-3C 22 42 | 53-6080410-5P 31 6 | 35-8111010-TP 16 45
PJ-3090405-01 4 15 |SL-4040891-3C 22 52 | S3-6080410-3P 32 6 | S5~8150410-TP 4 23
PJ-3080405-01 26 34 | SL-40408981-35C 22 75 | 33-6080720-3p 18 36 | 55-8151150-8P 2 22
P5-0100082-KH 20 40 | SL-4040891-5C 26 6 | SS-6080520-5P 2 38 |38-8151150-SP 4 5
P5-0200062-KH 2 18 | SL-4040891-5C 30 36 | SS-6090520-3P 2 49 | 55-8151150-SP 4 13
PS-0200082-KH 20 30 | SL-4041081-3C 30 42 | 55-6090520-SP 2 51 |S58-8151150-SP 7 1
P5-0200122-K0 18 46 | SL-4041081-5C 30 26 {S535-6090540-Sp 4 17 | 35-8151550-SP 7 7
PS-0200162-KH 6 31 |SL-4041091-SC 30 73 | S5-6090540-3P 4 33 |585-8151720-5P 18 23
PV-0305140-00 26 13 | 5L-4041291-SC 16 40 | 55-6090540-5P 16 58 | 55-8660330-5P 4 8
PV¥~1305170-00 26 11 | SL-4041491-SC 30 79 | S5-6080610-SP 2 62 | S5-8660512-TP 4 7
P¥-1351130-00 26 9 | SL-4041691-5C 30 51 | S5-6080810-Sp 14 30 | 35-8660610~TP 7 9
PV-1505170-00 26 12 | 3L-4043091-SC 26 10 | 55-8000620-5P 12 2 | 85-8660612-TP 4 64
PX-0551030-00 26 15 | SL-4043091-SC 26 14 | S5-5090620-SP 12 17 | $5-8660812~TP 7012
PX-0600030-00 24 36 | 5L-4043291-5C 30 13 | S3-6090670-TP 4 43 | 53-8660612-TP 8 31
PX-0600030-00 26 23 | 85L-4051091-SC 14 39 | 385-6091210-TP 8 3 | 53-8660042-TP 8 30
PX-0600070-00 24 37 | 3L-4051091-S5C 24 24 153-6110480-Sp 4 27 |585-9110543-CP 18 65
PX-0600070-00 26 38 | SL-4051091-5C 30 80 | 335-6110480-SP 4 35 |55-91509810-5P 16 36
PX-0600100-00 24 39 | SL-4051241-SE 18 22 |33-6110810-TP 12 55 | 85-9151210-TP 24 30
PX~0600100-00 26 50 | SL-4051681-SC 20 17 |S3-61108610-TP 20 2 | 85-9151630-CP 8 5
PX-5000200~-00 6 62 |35L-9082093-S5E 22 4 185-6110610-TP 20 43 | 85-9151740-CP 8 27
PX-5000200-00 18 29 | SM-0030601-3C 18 49 | S5-6110870-TP 2 B0 |S3-9161610-3P 2 59
PX-5000200-00 26 31 SM-0040601-5C 30 64 | S5-6110670-TP 18 13 | 85-9201813-CP 14 32
PX~5000200-00 26 40 | SM-~3065052-TC 22 58 | 835-6110720-TP 16 &1
PX-5000430-00 4 10 | SM-3065052-TC 30 81 | S55-5111010-SP 16 43 | TA-0750404-RO 30 55
PX~5000430-00 20 10 | SH-4040801-3SN 12 44 | 85-6111210-SP 2 54
PX-5000430-00 . 26 24 | SM-4041401-3C 18 19 | S85-6111210-SP 2 68 | WP-0350516-SD 4 42
PX-5000480-A0 18 31 | SM-4051001-3K 20 9 183-6111210-SP 12 41 WP-0371016-5D 6 438
PX~5000480-4A0 26 51 | SM-4051405-SE 27 13 |3$3-6111210-SPp 12 52 | WP-0371016-SD 16 38
SH-4051601-8C 12 38 |SS-6111210-SP 14 35 | WP-0430800-3C 10 10
RC~0470611-KP 16 55 | 3SM-4052501-5C 14 24 | 33-6120930-TP 6 17 | WP-0430800-SC 18 20
RC~1900001-KP 14 3 | SH-B040602-TP 12 22 | S8-6120930-TP 6 21 | WP-0430800-5C 24 15
RC-1900001-KP 16 4 | SM-5040602-TP 14 16 | $5-6120930~-TP 6 32 | VP-0450801-3D 2 13
RE-0600000-K0 12 29 | SH-6040602-TP 20 23 | 85-6120940-SP 2 40 | WVP-0480856-5P 4 65
RE-0600000-K0 12 32 | SH-6040802-TP 12 23 | S5-6120940-5P 6 65 | WP-0480856-5P 8 43
RE~0600000-KQ 14 14 | SH-6040802-TP 12 42 | 55-6120940-SP 6 71 WP-0501016-SD 6 13
SH-6040802-TP 14 18 | 85-6121050-SP 6 45 | WP-0501016-5D 6 33
SB-1080005-00 12 30 | SM-6040802-TP 14 37 | 85-6121210-SP 12 40 | WP-0501016-3p 12 53
SB-1080005-00 12 34 | SH-6041402-TP iz 4 |885-6121212-TP 20 & | WP-0501016-3D 12 54
SB-~1080005-00 14 9 | SH-6050802-TR 16 34 | 335-6121810~TP & 44 | WP-0501016-SD 14 36
SB-1100005~00 i6 15 | SH-6051202-TP i4 10 | S5-6151220-SP 22 54 | UP-0501016-5D 16 44
SB-7100002-00 14 2 | 3H-6051202-TP 20 25 | 55-6151412-TP 12 46 | WP-0520856-584 27 18
SB-7100002-00 16 3 | SH-6051602-TP 12 36 | 35-6151440-3P 14 33 | ¥P-0531000-5C 2 64
5D-0380551-5L 2 6 | SH-6051602-TP 12 38 | S5-6151612-TP 14 34 | WP-0531000-5C- 14 12
5D-0402001-TP 6 8 | SH-6051602-TR 16 23 | S5-6151612-TP 16 35 | WP-0531001-3E 16 49
SD-0600271-3P 2 24 | SM-B051602-TR 16 69 | S5-7080520-3P 18 76 | WP-0560860-3E i6 24
SD-0600271-3P 6 77 | SM-6061202-TH 4 54 | 585-7090510-3P 6 14 | WP-0560860~SE 16 71
$P-0600401-SD 2 14 | SH-6061202-TP 22 18 | 8§8-7090850-Sp 14 28 | WP-0Q56(860-~3E 22 90
SD-0700271~-TP 16 63 | SM-6083542-CH 2 36 | 88-7090810-TP 18 7 W¥P-0611626~5P 24 13
SD-0790203-5P 6 75 | SH-6084502-TH 2 35 | 85-7110340-3p 2 8 | WP-0B812056-3D 22 65
SD-0790802-SP 6 50 | SH-8040602-TP 4 2 | 585-7110840-5F 2 26 | WP-0821016-SD 6 84
SD-0791051-8P 24 3 | SH-8040602-TP 12 26 | 55-7110840-SP 4 1 WP-0641600-5C 4 55
$P-0791271-5P 2 43 | SH-8040602-TP 20 19 | 83-7110840-SP 18 14 | WP-0641600-5C 16 &
5p-0791271-5P 6 2 | SH~8040802-TP 12 27 | S§-7110910-TP 12 9 | ¥P-0641600-SC 16 17
SD-0791501-5P 6 12 | SK-3050812-TP 16 14 | 55-7110910-TP 12 12 | ¥P-0641600-5C 16 21
S0-0800291-TP 18 8 | SH-9040803-5F 30 9 | 85-7110910-TP 14 23 | WP-0641600-5C 22 63
S0-0800291-TP 31 & | SH-9043153-5C 24 16 | 35-7110910-TP 18 51 WP-0650376-5D 2 16
SD-0800291-TP 32 8 | SH-9050813-5C 16 48 | S5-7111120-TP 4 51 WP-0651001-5C 22 59

-4 —




NWUMBE R I <2 1. I N2 E 2 <2 AR TS ==
PART W PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF
B H_ . NO & % B "ND oE H [V i H_ N0
¥P-0651001-5C 30 82 178-05607 4 538 178-18915 18 40 | 178-32858 22 1
WP-0341600-SE 19 7 178-05706 4 32z 178-19129 18 44 | 178-32957 2z 8
WP-0841600-0E 24 31 178-05813 4 30 178-19178 18 43 | 178-33054 22 T
WP-0851846-SC 22 51 178-05862 4 29 178-19210 18 45 | 178-33104 22 14
WP-0871602-SE 22 43 173-05953 4 3 178-19319 18 38 |} 178-33203 22 40
¥P-1302501-SE 22 9 178-06100 4 52 178-19400 18 39 [178-33302 22 15
¥P-1612616-SE 27 12 178-06407 ] 11 178-19814 i3 17 | 178-33401 22 16
VS-0410002-KN 24 41 173-05506 8 10 178-20457 13 2 | 178-33500 22 17
¥5-0451040-KP 6 5% |178-06605 8 12 178-20507 13 3 1178-33658 - 22 10
¥5~-0451040-XP 16 67 | 178-06712 8 25 178-20564 18 1 178-33807 22 26
W3~0510002-KN 4 57 | 178-0867861 8 24 | 178-20655 31 2 | 178-33906 22 24
¥5-0510002-KN 16 25 178-06311 8 2t 178-20705 31 3 | 178-33955 22 23
¥3-0510002-KN 16 70 178-06902 8 20 173-20762 31 1 178-34300 2z 17
¥5-0510002~KN 27 19 178-06951 8 17 178-20804 18 4 | 178-34409 22 21
¥35-0510002-KP 18 10 }178-07009 8 22 178-20804 X3 | 4 178-34607 22 34
¥35-0510002-KP 31 10 178-07103 4 34 178-20804 32 4 | 1783-34706 22 35
¥3-0510002-KP 32 10 178-07702 6 63 178-20911 18 S | 178-34805 22 36
¥3-0521010-KN 2T 20 173-07801 6 64 173-20911 31 5 | 178-35000 22 37
¥5-0610002-KN 4 56 173-07900 4 53 | 178-20911 32 5 |1178-35109 22 38
¥5-0610002-KN 4 59 178-08056 6 52 178-21018 18 7 }178-35307 22 39
¥5-0610002-XH 16 18 173-08106 & 66 178-21018 31 7 1178-36107 24 14
¥3-0610002-KN 16 22 | 178-08205 6 56 178-21018 32 7 | 178-36206 24 2
¥5-0610002-KNH 22 60 178-08304 6 57 173-21208 18 12 | 178-36305 24 40
¥5-0610002-KN 22 62 | 178-08452 6 53 178-21208 31 12§ 178-36404 2z 87
¥5-0610002-KN 30 83 ]178-08551 6 70 |178-21208 32 12 |173-36802 22 11
¥5-0650389-KP 2 23 {178-08759 6 74 178-21307 18 13 178-38507 26 2
W5-0820002-KN 22 50 | 178-08809 6 76 178-21307 31 11 178-40067 30 32
¥5-0861410-KR 22 48 17808908 6 78 178-21307 32 11 178-40158 30 66
¥5-1002560-KR 28 3 | 178-09005 6 79 178-22057 32 2 | 178~40216 30 60
¥5-1220002-XR 22 20 178~09104 6 80 178-22107 3z 3 | 178-40455 30 4
¥Z-0850302-X0 24 32 }178-09203 6 82 |178-22156 32 1 178-40554 30 16
178-10052 & &85 178-223800 20 5 | 178-40653 12 49
101-29104 2 4 | 178-10508 4 26 178-22909 20 21 178-40752 30 74
111-55108 22 67 178-10557 4 24 178-23006 20 22 }178-40851 30 75
111-55207 22 63 178~10607 4 25 178~23105 20 24 }178-41057 30 52
111~57658 22 3 | 178-107086 4 28 17823204 20 15 }178-41156 30 87
L11-57757 22 2 | 173-10904 2 44 178-23550 20 3 [ 178-41255 30 68
111-58300 22 5 178-11050 2 28 178-23550 20 42 | 178-41354 30 61
t11-58409 22 11 178-11803 2 10 178-23709 20 4 | 178-41453 36 62
[11-58508 22 19 1178-11852 2 9 178-23816 20 1 178-41503 30 56
111-58607 22 6 |178-11902 27 11 178-23915 20 44 178-41602 36 57
111-85105 27 2 178-12207 2 55 178-23964 20 41 178-41958 24 6
{11-85501 27 9 178-12405 2 45 17824004 20 27 | 178-42055 24 17
{12-80856 22 22 178-12603 14 1 178-24103 20 18 | 178-42154 2z 80
{15-03505 16 30 178-12702 14 & 178-24202 20 26 | 178-42261 24 35
61-15354 22 4 178-12801 12 25 178-24400 20 28 | 178-42352 18 53
62-58402 22 27 178-12801 14 13 178-24603 20 32 | 178-42550 22 28
(62-58501 22 25 178-12900 14 5 178-25001 20 8 |178-42600 30 58
64-50702 24 11 178-13007 14 27 178-25217 20 37 |} 178-43289 30 27
.66-58700 4 61 178-13056 14 26 178-25266 20 35 173-43376 30 1
66-58700 20 35 | 178-13106 14 19 178~25308 20 38 178-43475 30 2
70-07402 22 12 | 178-13205 14 31 178-25514 18 '52 | 178-44051 30 37
78-00707 6 69 178-13304 14 38 173-25514 20 12 | 178-44150 30 43
78-01309 2 37 178-13403 14 4 178~25605 20 14 1 178-44754 30 34
78-01408 2 39 178-13700 12 45 178-25803 20 16 | 178-45009 . 30 8
78-01507 2 34 178-13809 12 51 178-27502 16 41 178-45108 30 63
78-01655 2 30 178-14054 12 1 178-27601 16 42 | 178-48458 24 26
78-01804 2 42 178-14104 iz 3 178-27700 16 47 178-48508 24 28
78-01811 2 61 178-14203 12 43 178-27809 16 50 178-48805 18 41
78-02208 2 3 178-14500 12 47 178-28005 16 56 178-48904 i8 55
78-02257 2 2 178-15150 2 87 178-28104 16 57 | 178-48953 18 54
78-02307 2 69 178-15150 26 42 178-28203 16 60 | 178-49001 18 56
78-02703 8 2 178-16018 16 10 178-28500 16 62 | 179-60808 4 46
78-03057 2 29 178-16109 16 12 178-28906 16 68 | 179-60907 4 47
78-03107 8 14 178-162186 16 1 178-29003 16 64 [179-61004 4 50
78-03206 & 13 | 178-16307 16 7 178-29102 16 31 179-61103 4 49
78-03453 2 27 | 173-16408 16 33 178-30100 18 21 179-61202 4 40
78-03909 4 36 178-16505 16 19 178-30209 18 18 | 179-61608 4 44
78-04006 4 37 178-16604 16 2 17830316 18 25 | 179-61707 5 40
78-04204 4 22 1178-16703 16 1 178-30415 18 28 179-61905 2 41
78-04253 4 21 178~16901 16 13 178-31058 18 66 | 179-62101 2 46
78-04303 7 5 178-17206 16 29 178~31207 18 B9 179-62200 2 48
78-04402 7 6 178-18410 18 32 178-31306 18 74 179-66706 2 53
78-04816 4 41 178-18519 18 33 | 178-31405 18 75 179-66805 10 1
78-05300 4 19 178-18717 18 34 178-31504 18 48 179-66904 10 2
78-05359 4 18 178-188186 18 35 178-31603 18 37 179-67001 10 3




NUME R I C 1. I NDE > ) 2 EARTS e |
PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART MO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
b H__NO oK. = X = §o & B HO
179-67209 16 26
179-67308 10 g
179-72357 286 49
179-77752 30 12
179-78057 30 53
179-78453 24 42

AR




LBl BECE

IUK] CORPORATION

JUKI R+t

HELVIKRSD, THEEE
To order or for further
information,

please contact :

D=V ANIERURDI-OFELLELTIEFNBORY,

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commaodity without notice.
+TON—Y U R E.1994F 7 ARTEOMSHETRE - SBULAEEOTY,

* This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product speciications as of July 1994,




